

Company: Nanocare SA
Address: 3 Hesketh Road
Westmead
Pinetown
KZN
2610
South Africa

Intertek Bapsfontein,

Friday, 15 July 2022

AGR 07_22-0078

TEST REPORT SANS 1828

Date sample received: 14/07/2022

Date of testing: 14/07/2022

Sample Number: AGR 07_22-0078

Test item: Nanochlor/Nanopure

Batch: 18901

Test: Effect on corrosion-resistant steel and other food contact surfaces
SANS 1828:2017 Clause 4.1.4*

Test temperature: Room Temp.

Dilution: 1 tablet : 1L water

Findings:

Sample	Value	Verdict
Mass change	0.00 mg/100 mm ²	Pass
Surface change	No change	Pass

Conclusion: The product does comply with clause 4.1.4 of SANS 1828:2017.*

Checked by:


Schane Meijer

Issued by:


Schane Meijer

General note: This report has been prepared for the titled project or named part thereof and should not be relied upon or used for any other project without an independent check being carried out as to its suitability and prior written authority of Intertek being obtained. Intertek accepts no responsibility or liability for the consequences of this document being used for a purpose other than the purposes for which it was commissioned. Any person using or relying on the document for such other purposes agrees, and will by such use or reliance be taken to confirm his agreement to indemnify Intertek for all loss or damage resulting therefrom. Intertek accepts no responsibility or liability for this document to any party other than the person by whom it was commissioned.

We would like to point out, that Intertek can't provide legally binding assessments referring to isolated cases. The individual legal advice in Germany is reserved to the legal advisory professions and a binding interpretation is subject to the court of justice.

Copying excerpts or otherwise reproducing parts of the test report is permitted only with the consent of the laboratory accepting the order.

This report pertains only to the test item(s).

All testing requests are subject to our Terms and Conditions available on www.intertek.com.

* = Test method is not part of the accreditation scope

END OF REPORT

